-

RESOLUTION
OF THE
PAPAGC COUNCIL

RES. NO.___1116

WHIRTAS, The following budgets have been submitted to the Papago Tribal
Council for their donsideration, to cover the fiscdl year 1961, covering

tho oporation of 1. Tribal Office snd Coumeil, 2,

Livestock Inspector's

Office, 3. The Tribal Court, 4. Rodeo Board, as fdllows:

1. TRIBAE COFFICE AMD COUNCIL

Salaries of Chairman, Seerctary, Treasurer-
Livestock Clerk (1/23, Adninistrative Assis-
tant, 51,000 provisian for extra help and
possible salary increases, pius estimated
employer's share of F,I,C.Ao, and $1,000 for
expensas of Administrative Assistant.,

Per diem for council meetings, for tribal
officials azttending officdal meetings, or
for other tribal members on authorized husi-
neso,

Operation of Tribal office, including tels-
phone and telegraph, stationery and supplies,
postage, bonding, property tazes on tribally

$ 17,000.00

5,000, 00

owned land, utilities, and miscellaneous expense, 2,500.00

Tribal Building Repairs,

Operation of Tribal vehicle, including gag, oll,

repairs, llcense and insurancs,

Provision for payment to mining engineer on
consulting basis-.time and expense,

Prr;visicn for payment to ettomey on
consulting bagis--time and expense,

Pravision for expense in cormection with iand

clain in accordanee with Tribal Resolutién 1050
feog for anthropologist, ete, 5, 000,00

attorrey expenses in comnection

with claim 1,000,00

Provision for posaible scholarship fund
Provision for purchase of now tridbal wvehicle

Total Tribal Office and Couneil Budget;

1,500,00
2,000.00
5,000.00

2,000,00

-+ 6,000,00
2, 500,00
3,000.00



RS, 10, 1116 conit,
2, livestock Inspector's Of'fice

Salaries of Livestock Inspector (tribal share),
Treasurer-Livestock Clerk (1/2), $300 provision

for extra help and possible salary incredsés,
plus estimated employarts share of F.I.Co.A.

Operation of Livestock Inspectoris plclaup,
including gas, oil, repairs, license and

% 3,700,00

insurance 1,200.00
Statlonery, Office Supplies, Utilities and S
Miscellaneous L00.00
Provision for scale and eorral repairs
Sells £600,00
Cunsight 35G.00 .. 550,00
. Tetal Budget-livestock Inspectoris Office § 6,250,00
3. Law and Order
Salaries of two clerks, 3500 provision for
extra lelp or for salary incredses, plus
ostimated employer’s share F,T.C.A 6,100,00
Tribal share of Judge’s salary plus estimated
employeris share F.l.C.A. 2,900,00
Offico Supplies and Misd:llanecus expense 500,00
Total Budget~<law and Order 9, 500,00
4. Rcdeo Boand
Labor, including special policemen, judges,
pickup men, ammouncer, couneilmen, and ’
chairmants time 550.00
Printing tickets, posters, ribbons, pennants, ’
and miseellzneous supplies 150,00
Repairs to Rodeo grounds--lobor and makerial 1,000.00
Hental of livestock, hauling, feeding, and
wages of stockmen 1,500.00
Labor and waterials for Arts and Crzfts 200,00
Orchestra 100,00
Wild Horse Race purse 50.00 -
Miscellansous Expense 100.00
For purchase of baskets to sell at Rodeo 1,000,000
Total Rodeo Hudget _£.650,00

¥ 66,900,00, =ng




. A | A

.3_} [ s

=4 RES. NO. 1116 const.

m WHEREAS, The Council has also eonsiderad the estimated incamw which 1s as
) followss

Rent and liconse fees.tyeding posts $ 2;500.00

Peddling pemits 1,500.00
Cattle Buying pemits *300.00
Hunting permits 1,000,00
Hiscellansoug nemito 100,00
Miseellanoous land and rentals - 500,00
tbsarvatory lesass (tribal share 1;275.00
Agricultural leasea 7,000, 00
Hindng lsases .o

Crave) permit-Bureau of Public Roads-Xitt Peak 2,000.00
Other Miscellansous Incans - 500,00
3% Tax on livestotk sales 143000.00 v
Brend renswals dus in 1961 1,000,00
Hiseellapsous Incomo-<livestock Departnent 400,00~
Seale Poas *400.00
Law and Order--Court finas 10,000.00F
Estimated Rodeo Receipts ——2.500.00

Total estimated Incom $ 47,975.00, and

WIEREAS, Tha Council believes ths budget has been carefully prepared and
represonts 8 roascnably accurate estimats of expanoss 1t oconsidors egsentinl
to the proper operstion ¢f Tibal govertzent and boliovos the incoms has been
canservatively ostimated, and also wproves of the deficdt of $19,775.00
authordzing the use of Tribal mmey now on dapesit in the Treagury to meke
-up the dafiocit, and .

WHEREAS, The Couneil also undorstands that 4f income does not 1ive up to ex-
Poctationo, authorieed budget expenditures will bo reduced o eliminated
. wherever poesible;

THiREFORE, LIT IT BE RESOLVED by the Papago Tribal Council tnt the Preasurer
bo authorized to sign purchose arderw and veuchors in the amsunts providsd
in the above budgsts against the properly designsted accounts, and

.1BT IT FURTHER BE FESOLVED that inagmieh s approximately 310,000 of the anti-
oipated incare will be sent to the Treasury and will have to be relsased to
the: 7ribe by the Treasury, and ingsmuch as e xpenses may exsesd incoms by
$19,775.00, that 4he Council request the Supordntendent to‘withdraw the sun
of up to $25,000 of availabls Tribal funds in the Treasury, a8 reedod, to be
placed in the Agency IIM account af the Tribal Council, PT-1A, in order to
maintain a satisfactory wrking balanes.

The foregoing Resolution was approved on June 3, 1960, auly snscted dy a vote
of 17 for and 0 sgainst, by the Papage Counoil during a meeting at witich a

was présent, pursuant to cuthority vested in it by Secticn 3 (a) of
frticle ¥ of the Canstitution of the Tatitisd by the Triba oa Doscoter
) 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Intorier cn Jeruary 6, 1937,
o pursuant to Sactian 16 of ths Aot of Jums 18, 1934 (48 Stat, 984)., Bald Reso
s lution is effactive as of the date of its approval by the Superintendnt of



- -

) )

g

25, NO., 1116 contt,

the Papago Agency and is subjeect to the rescission by the Seeretary of the

Interjor pursuant to Seetion 3 (a) of Article V of the Constitution and By~
Laws of the Papago Tribe.

@

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

bz . /Zﬁ/;/bc’/&d—ég‘
Ehios J. Fragtisco, Chagrman

A

ATTEST:

APPROVED:

Harry W, Gilmors, Superdintendent



